

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education Region VIII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TACLOBAN CITY Tacloban City

February 21, 2024

Division Memorandum No. 2024 s. 2024

INVITATION TO PARTICIPATE IN A BLOOD LETTING ACTIVITY

To:

Public Schools District Supervisors School Heads Teachers and non-teaching personnel of SDO Health and Nutrition Section personnel DepEd Tacloban City Division All others concerned

- The Leyte National High School (LNHS) School Parents Teachers Association (SPTA) will be conducting a Blood Letting Activity on February 23, 2024, 8AM – 5PM at LNHS Gym in partnership with Eastern Visayas Medical Center and the Tacloban City Federated Parents Teachers Association.
- 2. In this connection, the teachers and non-teaching personnel, the Health and Nutrition Section personnel and the rest of the Schools Division Office personnel are invited to participate in this activity which is a humanitarian act pursuant to Republic Act No. 7719 also known as the National Blood Service Act of 1994. Further, this activity is an act of charity at this time of Lenten Season.
- 3. This memorandum shall serve as Travel Order for the concerned personnel.
- 4. For your information, guidance and compliance.

SHERLITA A. PALMA, EdD, CESO VI Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Officer-in-Charge Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

